CUSTOMER:
PART NO.:
ITEM:
SPEC NO.:
DATE:
REV.:
台北公司：百徽股份有限公司（BULL WILL CO., LTD.)
台北市114内湖区瑞光路188巷48号8楼

3.The products contain no lead and also support lead-free soldering. Pb-free
Pb
3. Part Numbering
TPRHC 1207 -  100 M
A: Series
B: Dimension       A x C
C: Inductance         100=10uH
D: Inductance Tolerance
4.Specification
Inductance (uH) BULLWILL
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
( ) max.
Rated Current
(A) max.
     TP     RHC1207-1R2Y 1.2 30% 1V/100K 0.0070 9.80
     TP     RHC1207-2R4Y 2.4 30% 1V/100K 0.0115 8.00
     TP     RHC1207-3R5Y 3.5 30% 1V/100K 0.0135 7.50
     TP     RHC1207-4R7Y 4.7 30% 1V/100K 0.0158 6.80
     TP     RHC1207-6R1Y 6.1 30% 1V/100K 0.0176 6.60
     TP     RHC1207-7R6Y 7.6 30% 1V/100K 0.0200 5.90
     TP     RHC1207-100M 10 20% 1V/1K 0.0216 5.40
     TP     RHC1207-120M 12 20% 1V/1K 0.0243 4.90
     TP     RHC1207-150M 15 20% 1V/1K 0.0270 4.50
BULLWILL
12.±0.3
% %
A B C D
BULLWILL
P3.
Inductance (uH) BULLWILL
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
( ) max
Rated Current
(A) max..
     TP     RHC1207-180M 18 20% 1V/1K 0.0392 3.90
     TP     RHC1207-220M  22 20% 1V/1K 0.0432 3.60
     TP     RHC1207-270M 27 20% 1V/1K 0.0459 3.40
     TP     RHC1207-330M 33 20% 1V/1K 0.0648 3.00
     TP     RHC1207-390M 39 20% 1V/1K 0.0729 2.75
     TP     RHC1207-470M 47 20% 1V/1K 0.100 2.50
     TP     RHC1207-560M 56 20% 1V/1K 0.110 2.35
     TP     RHC1207-680M 68 20% 1V/1K 0.140 2.10
     TP     RHC1207-820M 82 20% 1V/1K 0.160 1.95
     TP     RHC1207-101M 100 20% 1V/1K 0.220 1.70
     TP     RHC1207-121M 120 20% 1V/1K 0.250 1.60
     TP     RHC1207-151M 150 20% 1V/1K 0.280 1.42
     TP     RHC1207-181M 180 20% 1V/1K 0.350 1.30
     TP     RHC1207-221M 220 20% 1V/1K 0.390 1.16
     TP     RHC1207-271M 270 20% 1V/1K 0.560 1.06
     TP     RHC1207-331M 330 20% 1V/1K 0.640 0.95
     TP     RHC1207-391M 390 20% 1V/1K 0.700 0.88
     TP     RHC1207-471M 470 20% 1V/1K 0.980 0.79
     TP     RHC1207-561M 560 20% 1V/1K 1.070 0.73
     TP     RHC1207-681M 680 20% 1V/1K 1.460 0.67
     TP     RHC1207-821M 820 20% 1V/1K 1.640 0.60
     TP     RHC1207-102M 1000 20% 1V/1K 1.820 0.55
5.Material List
 NO ITEM MATERIAL
1 CORE FERRITE CORE (DR TYPE)
2 CORE FERRITE CORE (RI TYPE)